
Term Role First Last Affiliation City State Email
Executive 
Director Amanda James

Southern Gerontological 
Society Conyers GA admin@southerngerontologicalsociety.org

2023- 
2024 President Bert Water

Virginia Geriatric Education 
Center/Virginia Center on 
Aging Richmond VA lhwaters@vcu.edu 

2023- 
2024 President-Elect Ethlyn

McQueen-
Gibson 

Eastern Virginia School of 
Medicine Norfolk VA McQueeEM@evms.edu

2023- 
2024 Secretary Kyle Bower University of Georgia Athens GA kbower@uga.edu
2023- 
2024 Treasurer Sandi Lane

Appalachian State 
University Concord NC lanesj1@appstate.edu

Treasurer-Elect VACANT

2023- 
2024 Past-President Althea Taylor-Jones

Retired Professor of 
Gerontology/Program 
Administrator Kernersville NC drataylorjones@gmail.com

2022-
2023

Student 
Representative Morgan Alexander  Sugar Hill GA mechandl@vcu.edu

2023- 
2024

Student 
Representative-
Elect VACANT

2021-
2022

Co-Encore 
Representative Graham Rowles

University of KY Graduate 
Center for Gerontology Lexington KY growl2@uky.edu

2021-
2022

Co-Encore 
Representative Jodi Teitelman Richmond VA jlteitelman@gmail.com

2022-
2024 Member 2/2 Su-I Hou

Health Management & 
Informatics, University of 
Central Florida Oviedo FL su-i.hou@ucf.edu

2022-
2024 Member 2/2 Sarah Marrs VGEC/VCOA Richmond VA marrssa@vcu.edu
2022-
2024 Member 2/2 Amy Riedesel Guidehouse Hogansville GA ariedesel@guidehouse.com
2022-
2024 Member 2/2 Elizabeth  Tait

Western Carolina University 
Health Services Hendersonville NC emtait@wcu.edu

2023- 
2025 Member 1/2 Abby Schwartz East Carolina University Greenville NC schwartza15@ecu.edu 



2023- 
2025 Member 1/2 Kim Stansbury

North Carolina State 
University Fayetteville NC kim_stansbury@yahoo.com

2023- 
2025 Member 1/2 Glenna Brewster Emory University Stonecrest GA glenna.brewster@emory.edu
2023- 
2025 Member 1/2 Lindsay Peterson University of South Florida Tampa FL ljpeterson@usf.edu

Awards co-chair Elizabeth "Libby" Yost Washington College Chestertown MD eyost2@washcoll.edu

Awards co-chair Christine Jensen
Riverside Center for 
Excellence in Aging Williamsburg VA christine.jensen@rivhs.com

Budget & 
Finance chair Sandi Lane

Appalachian State 
University Concord NC lanesj1@appstate.edu

By-Laws chair VACANT
Carework 
Network Ad Hoc 
chair Jennifer Craft Morgan

Georgia State University 
Gerontology Institute Atlanta GA jmorgan39@gsu.edu

COPS Future 
Directions chair Ishan Canty Williams

University of Virginia School 
of Nursing Charlottesville VA icw8t@virginia.edu

Development 
chair Ethlyn

McQueen-
Gibson 

Eastern Virginia School of 
Medicine Norfolk VA McQueeEM@evms.edu

Encore co-chair Graham Rowles
University of KY Graduate 
Center for Gerontology Lexington KY growl2@uky.edu

Encore co-chair Jodi Teitelman Richmond VA jlteitelman@gmail.com

Executive chair Bert Waters

Virginia Geriatric Education 
Center/Virginia Center on 
Aging Richmond VA lhwaters@vcu.edu 

Gerontological 
Education chair TimMarie Williams

University of the Incarnate 
Word | School of 
Osteopathic Medicine San Antonio TX tcwilli3@uiwtx.edu

Membership 
chair Denise Butler

Riverside Center for 
Excellence on Aging Williamsburg VA denise.butler@rivhs.com

Nominations 
chair Althea Taylor-Jones

Retired Professor of 
Gerontology/Program 
Administrator Kernersville NC drataylorjones@gmail.com

Policy & 
Advocacy chair Annie Rhodes

Virginia Commonwealth 
University Richmond VA rhodesas2@vcu.edu



Program co-
chair Meredith

Troutman-
Jordan

University of North Carolina 
Charlotte Charlotte NC meredithtroutman@uncc.edu

Program co-
chair VACANT
Publications 
chair Chris Kelly

University of Nebraska, 
Omaha Omaha NE cmkelly@unomaha.edu

Student chair Taylor Everly Mercer University Norcross GA taylor.everly@live.mercer.edu 


